$108,718,000 – an increase of $39,980,500 or 58% due to legislation

• In 2019, Personal Property, BETE- and Homestead Reimbursement: 14.5%
• In 2024, despite the 30.1% increase of $190 million, this now equates to

$762,521,985, or 10.9% of the total, in part, due to the expiration of a 30-year
TIF district with favorable reimbursement from the State of Maine

A MULTI-YEAR ANALYSIS CONFIRMS THE
PROJECTED SHIFT IN THE TAX BURDEN

60.3%

39.7%

Share of Tax Burden: Residential
v Commercial (2019)

Residential Commercial

71.3%

28.7%

Share of Tax Burden: Residential
v Commercial (2024)

Residential Commercial

CITY COLLECTS THE SAME
AMOUNT OF TAXES

• Inverse relationship: As values increase, tax rate decreases
proportionately

• Adjustments to property values DO NOT increase the amount of
property taxes collected

• What changes is how much each property taxpayer pays
• In an ideal (though unrealistic) revaluation, 1/3 will pay more, 1/3 will pay the

same, 1/3 will pay less
• But since residential are increasing far more than commercial, residential

homeowners will feel more of the tax burden

CITY COLLECTS THE SAME AMOUNT OF
TAXES - EXAMPLE

Pre-Revaluation Reval Scenario 1 Reval Scenario 2
All Residential Values $   50,000,000 $   62,500,000 $   67,500,000
All Commercial Values $   50,000,000 $   62,500,000 $   57,500,000
TOTAL ALL VALUES $   100,000,000 $   125,000,000 $   125,000,000

Taxes Needed for Budget $   1,900,000 $   1,900,000 $   1,900,000

Tax Rate (Taxes Needed/Total Value) $   19.00 $   15.20 $   15.20

Avg Residential Value $   200,000 $   250,000 $   270,000
Avg Residential Tax Bill $   3,800 $   3,800 $   4,104

Avg Commercial Value $   200,000 $   250,000 $   230,000
Avg Commercial Tax Bill $   3,800 $   3,800 $   3,496

Residential and
Commercial values both

increase 25% evenly

Residential values +35%
Commercial values +15%

Total values +25%

+8%

-8%

A MULTI-YEAR ANALYSIS CONFIRMS THE
PROJECTED SHIFT IN THE TAX BURDEN

Change in Values by Property Type (2019-24)
2019 (83%) 2024 (100%) % Change

Single Family Residential $   1,690,000,000 $   3,600,000,000
113%

(76.8%)

Condominiums $   223,900,000 $   477,900,000 113%

Commercial $   1,070,000,000 $   1,390,000,000 30%

Industrial $   314,000,000 $   437,000,000 39%

Personal Property/BETE $   502,435,097 $   653,803,985 30%

A VALUATION BASE INCREASE DECREASES THE MIL RATE

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

17.00

18.00

19.00

20.00

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

19.10 19.70

14.70
15.56

14.14
13.20M

il
Ra

te

Tax Year

South Portland Mil Rate Since FY2020

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

24 North Kelsey St
• Sold May 2020: $295,000
• Sold June 2023: $445,000
• 51% Increase since 2020

purchase, was assessed at
$294,900 (69%)

• Now assessed at $422,400
(94%) with renovation work
apparent

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

27 Carroll Street
• Sold for $455,000 in August

2020 after 5 DOM over list
• Sold at $640,000 in March

2023, $61,000 over list
• 41% Increase since 2020
• Assessed at $596,000 (93%)

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

33 Ledgefield Circle
• Sold $11,000 over List Price at

$500,000 after 4 DOM in June 2021
• Re-sold July 2023 for $640,000 or

28% Increase in Two Years
• Was assessed at $457,100 (71%)
• Now $601,400 (93%)

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

58 Stillman Street
• Purchased September

2019 for $265,000
• Sold for $391,000 in

February 2024 – 52%
increase in four years

• Was assessed at $286,400
(73%), now $383,900 (98%)

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

566 Ocean Street
• Sold November 2019:

$355,000
• Sold June 2022: $600,000

(69% increase)
• Was assessed at $370,700

Now $498,500 at 83%
• Has re-sold for $690,000

7/2023 (A 94% increase since
2019, or 15% in 1-Yr)

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM

139 Broadway, Unit 4
• Bought in December 2020 for

$167,000; Assessed at
$146,000

• Sold in March 2024 for
$240,000

• Was assessed at $146,000
(61%); Now $213,000 (88%)

• 139 Broadway (Unit 26) listed
at $295,000

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM

3 Bexhill Way, Unit 40
(Resold outside Sales Period)
• Bought in 2019 for $377,200
• Sold after April 1, 2024 for

$615,000
• Was assessed at $387,600 in

2023 (63% if not re-assessed
at $493,600: 80% Ratio)

SINGLE FAMILY WITH
ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT

160 Fellows Street
• Sold for $404,000 in 2020

pre-pandemic
• Re-sold for $510,000 in

2021 and $615,000 in June
2023 for $615,000.

• Assessed at $635,000 due
to ADU values; was
assessed at $436,000 (71%)

TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

22 Aspen Avenue
• Sold for $280,000 in 2020